



# City of New London

Department of Finance-Purchasing Agent  
13 Masonic Street • New London, CT 06320 • Phone (860) 447-5215 • Fax (860) 447-5297

## Request for Qualifications/Proposals

### ADDENDUM 1

**Proposal No.:** 2020-03 & 2020-04

**Addendum No.:** 1

**Date Issued:** September 27, 2019

**Third Party Code Compliance Review for New London High School – North Campus (095-0090 MAG/N)**

**Independent Structural Engineer Consultant for New London High School – North Campus (095-0090 MAG/N)**

**Opening Date and Time:** October 11, 2019 at 2:00 P.M.

**Bidders Notes:** This addendum is issued to provide all potential bidders with the answers to questions submitted by interested parties.

All other terms and conditions remain the same.

**This Addendum cover page must be signed and returned with your bid.**

\_\_\_\_\_  
Authorized Signature of Bidder

\_\_\_\_\_  
Company Name

#### Return Bid To:

Julie Chapman  
City of New London  
13 Masonic Street  
New London, CT 06320

**Bids cannot be accepted after the Bid Opening Date and Time indicated above.**

*Addendum #1  
RFQ/P 2020-03 & 2020-04*



# City of New London

Department of Finance-Purchasing Agent  
13 Masonic Street • New London, CT 06320 • Phone (860) 447-5215 • Fax (860) 447-5297

## REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS ADDENDUM

**Project:** Third Party Code Compliance for New London High School – North Campus  
(095-0090 MAG/N)

Independent Structural Engineer Consultant for New London High School – North  
Campus (095-0090 MAG/N)

Request for Qualifications/Proposals  
Addendum No. 1 – October 7, 2019

The City of New London Purchasing Office (“CONLPO”) is issuing this Addendum to the Request for Qualifications/Proposals named-above (the “RFQ/P”) to respond to questions and requests for clarifications the City received regarding the RFQ/P, as well as issue additional information that shall be incorporated as part of the RFQ/P.

**Proposal due Date and Time:** October 11, 2019 @ 2:00 p.m.

**ITEM 1:** Proposer Question: *It says that Firms are required to submit three (4) hard copies. Do you need 3 or 4?*

**ANSWER:** Please provide 4 copies.

**ITEM 2:** Proposer Question: *We noticed that you have a Bid Bond requirement for contract services over \$20,000. We have never had such a requirement for engineering consulting services prior and would like to ask if this could be waived. We do not anticipate the fee to hit the performance or Labor bond threshold of \$50,000*

**ANSWER:** After consulting with the law and risk management it has been determined that the bond be waived for this project due to it being consulting work.

**ITEM 3:** There is an internal New London change in insurance requirements; General Liability and Errors & Omission total insurance limits are lowered to one million dollars.

Addendum #1  
RFQ/P 2020-03 & 2020-04